(12) months from the date the Probationary Appointment letter is issued.  During this probationary period, 
the employee may be discharged or disciplined without a recourse to the grievance procedure.  

2.2.2.          Full-Time Employee:  A full-time employee is an employee regularly scheduled to work an 
average of one hundred seventy-three and three tenths (173.3) hours per month.  Full-time employees 
receive all benefits herein. 

2.2.3.   Part-Time Employee:  A part-time employee is an employee regularly scheduled to work less than 
one hundred seventy-three and three tenths (173.3) hours per month.  Except where expressly restricted 
or provided to the contrary, part-time employees shall accrue or earn benefits in an amount which is that 
fractional part of the benefit that the regularly scheduled number of hours of employment bear to the total